

No. 16,275

IN THE

United States Court of Appeals

For the Ninth Circuit

DEAN EJNARD BJORSON,

Appellant,

vs.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Appellee.

BRIEF FOR APPELLEE.

LYNN J. GILLARD,

United States Attorney,

DONALD B. CONSTINE,

Assistant United States Attorney,

JOHN KAPLAN,

Assistant United States Attorney,

422 Post Office Building,

Seventh and Mission Streets,

San Francisco 1, California,

Attorneys for Appellee.

FILED

JUL - 1 1959

PAUL P. O'BRIEN, CLERK

Subject Index

	Page
Jurisdiction	1
Statement of the case	1
Statement of the facts	2
Question involved	6
Argument	6
I. Appellant has failed to exhaust his administrative remedy	6
II. Appellant cannot raise the basis for denial of his 4-F classification	8
(1) Appellant failed to appeal from his 1-A classifica- tion	8
(2) The 4-F classification on conviction of a felony is not created for the benefit of the felon	9
III. No further waiver of a felony conviction is required here	10
Appendix—Statutes and regulations	

Table of Authorities Cited

Cases	Pages
Falbo v. United States, 320 U.S. 549 (1944)	7
Korte v. United States, 260 F. 2d 633	9, 10, 11, 12
United States v. Sutter, 127 F. Supp. 109, 117 (S.D. Cal.)	7

Statutes and Regulations

Department of the Army Special Regulations, approved 10 April 1953, SR 615-180-1—Par. 10d(1)	10
Federal Rules of Criminal Procedure, Rule 37(a)(1) and (2)	1
Title 18 United States Code, Section 3231	1
Title 50 United States Code, App. 456(j)	11
Title 50 United States Code, App. 456(m)	9
Universal Military Training and Service Act of 1948, 50 United States Code App. 462(a):	
Section 12(a)	1
Universal Military Training and Service Act of 1948, 50 United States Code App. 456(m):	
Section 6(m)	9

No. 16,275
